Terms and Conditions for prize draw

1. The promoter is the Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Organisation ("CSIRO") (ABN 41 687 119 230), Clunies Ross Street, Black Mountain, ACT, Australia.

2. Entry to the prize draw is open to all people who complete the survey and who email the address on the final page of the survey along with the code word provided.

3. Each entry must be entered in accordance with these Terms and Conditions. By entering the Competition, each entrant agrees to be bound by these Terms and Conditions. Entries not submitted in accordance with the Terms and Conditions may be deemed ineligible. Information on how to enter and prize details form part of these Terms and Conditions.

4. Only one entry per email address will be accepted into the prize draw.

5. The entry period commences from the time the survey is live until it closes.

6. To enter the competition, entrants must send a valid email address as well as the code word.

7. Ten (10) entries will be selected using a random number generator at the offices of CSIRO Kintore Avenue (or in remote equivalents if working from home due to COVID-19 restrictions), in Adelaide before [month after survey closed]. The winner will be notified via email and asked to verify this address so they can be sent their \$100 digital voucher. This prize is not transferable or exchangeable or redeemable for cash.

8. If the prize winner/s is not contactable or has not responded within 30 days of the notification email, a redraw will occur. This process will continue until contact is made with the winner.

9. If the Competition is interfered with in any way or is not capable of being conducted as reasonably anticipated due to any reason beyond the control of the CSIRO, including as a result of technical failures, CSIRO reserves the right, in its sole discretion, to the fullest extent permitted by law to modify, postpone, suspend, terminate, or cancel the Competition as appropriate.